KENTUCKY LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY
RECORD HIGHS AND LOWS

SPECIES OR
COMMODITY

Year
Series Began

RECORD HIGH

RECORD LOW

Year

Number

Year

Number

Cattle and Calf Inventory, Jan. 1
Beef Cows
Milk Cows

Milk Production (Million Lbs.)

Sheep and Lamb Inventory, Jan. 1
Hog and Pig Inventory, Dec. 1 1/
Chicken Inventory, Dec. 1 2/

Egg Production (Million Eggs)
Broilers Produced

1867
1920
1867
1924

1867

1867

1924

1925
1934

1975
1975
1954
1963

1867

1872-73

1944

1949
2009

(1,000 Head)

3,750
1,429

674
2,632

1,180
2,190
14,321

1,279
307,000

1869
1930
2010
2008

1996

2006

1989

1989
1934

(1,000 Head)

762
45

80
1,210

20
340
2,100

407
250

1/1867-1962 estimates January 1. 2/Excludes broilers.

USDA, NASS, Kentucky Field Office



